

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CRP No.682 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	14.07.2026	<u>RY,J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is allowed permitting the petitioner to serve notice on respondent Nos.5 to 7 through substituted service by publishing notices in the "Hindu Daily English Newspaper". <u>CRP No.682 of 2026</u> List on 04.08.2026. Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till the next date of hearing. rsp/gvl RY,J	Transferred to Daily order/I/O folder before correction.

Second Appeal No.394 of 2025

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE